force), other permissions   as  may  be  required,  the  Company  hereby  appoints  Rahul  A.,

Chincholkar, Cost Accountant,  Pune,   having  Registration No. 102363,  as the Cost Auditors of the

Company  to  conduct  the  Audit  of  the  Cost  Records  of  the Company for the Financial  Year

2014-2015, at  remuneration  of  Rs.45000/-  (Rupees   Forty   Five Thousand Only) plus  Service  tax

and  levies as applicable, and reimbursement of actual out of pocket expenses incurred by them for

the purpose of audit."

NOTES:

1. A MEMBER  ENTITLED TO ATTEND AND VOTE AT THE ANNUAL GENERAL

MEETING IS ENTITLED TO  APPOINT  A PROXY TO ATTEND AND VOTE ON